THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY:

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL THIS DEED AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

JETTA FINANCIAL, LLC 2550 E. DESERT INN RD. #488 LAS VEGAS, NV 89121 DOC # 0140519

02/09/2012 04.34 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By
JETTA FINANCIAL LLC

Lincoln County - NV

Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$41.00 Page 1 of 3

RPIT: \$15.60

Book- 269 Page
0468

Above this line reserved for Official Use Only

Assessor's Parcel No. = 001-052-03

GRANT DEED

DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX \$ 3.90

Computed on full value of property conveyed, or

☐ Computed on full value less liens and encumbrances remaining at time of sale.

Jette Francial LC

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, cash in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Frances S. Heyburn, hereinafter referred to as "Grantor", do hereby grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto Jetta Financial LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the state of Nevada, hereinafter "Grantee", the following lands and property, together with all improvements located thereon, lying in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, to-wit:

SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED "EXHIBIT A"

LESS AND EXCEPT all oil, gas and minerals, on and under the above described property owned by Grantor, if any, which are reserved by Grantor.

SUBJECT to all easements, rights-of-way, protective covenants and mineral reservations of record, if any.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

GRANTORS do for Grantor and Grantor's heirs, personal representatives, executors and assigns forever hereby covenant with GRANTEE that Grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that premises are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that Grantor has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; and to forever warrant and defend the title to the said lands against all claims whatever.

WITNESS Grantor(s) hand(s) this the	day of <u>Dec</u> , 20 11.
	Grantor Frances S. Heyburn
STATE OF <u>Kentucky</u>	
COUNTY OF Jefferson	_/ \ \
This instrument was acknowledged before Frances S. Heyburn	me on December 14, 2011 (date) by
	Motary Public
	Printed Name: Vieja Parker
(Seal)	8 2015
My Commission Expires:	8,2015
GRANTOR'S NAME, ADDRESS: Frances S. Heyburn 3918 Leland Rd. Louisville, KY 40207	GRANTEE'S NAME, ADDRESS: JETTA FINANCIAL, LLC 2550 E. DESERT INN RD. #488 LAS VEGAS, NV 89121 877-849-9231

RETURN RECORDED DEED AND SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO GRANTEE

Exhibit A

Assessor's Parcel Number: 001-052-03

Lots 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19 and 20 in Block 45 all in the Town of Pioche, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada.



Recording requested By JETTA FINANCIAL LLC

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

	02 11202		Page 1 of	1 Fee: \$4	1.00
		leon de do	Baconded By	: LD	15.00
1. Assessor Parcel Nun	abor (c)	FOR RECOR	ROOK - 500	Page- 0468	1
a) 601-052-03		Document/ir			
		Book:	Page	" }	
p)		Date of Rec	ording:		
d)		Notes:			
٠/ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	_ 				+
2. Type of Property:		_ 			
a) 🔀 Vacant Lan	· •	ngle Fam Res.	The same of the sa		
c) Condo/Twr e) Apt. Bldg.	ihse d) 2-	4 Plex omm'Vind')			· \
9) Agricultura	• ===	obile Home	. \		1
1) Other					1
•	/		/ /	_	7%
3. Total Value/Sales F		\$ 5	84700	3719,00	7
Deed in Lieu of Fore	closure Only (value of p	roperty) \$			
Transfer Tax Value:			4760	3714.00	
Real Property Transfe	er Tax Due:	\$ 50	3201	15400	
		/ -			
4. If Exemption Claims					
	emption, per NRS 375.090), Section:			
b. Explain Reason i	or Exemption:				
	/				
5. Partial Interest: Pe	rcentage being transfe	arred: 157	00 %		
G. Cardar macrostic Co	.comago ocmig dansic	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	20 10		
The undersigned declares	and acknowledges, unde	r penalty of perjury, p	oursuant to NRS	375.060	
and NRS 375,110, that the	information provided is a	correct to the best of t	heir information	and	
belief, and can be support	ed by documentation if ca	illed upon to substant	tiate the informat	ior	
provided herein. Furthern	tore, the disallowance of a	any claimed exemption	on, or other deter	rmination	
of additional tax due, may	result in a penalty of 10%	of the tax due plus in	nterest at 1% pe	r manth.	
a www.a wan and		/ /			
	030, the Buyer and Sel	ler shall be jointly	and severally	liable for any	
additional amount ow					
Signature Chair	to firm	Ca	pacityB_c	16-	
Signature		Ca	pacity <u>B</u>		
SELLER (GRANTO	R) INFORMATION	BUYER	RANTEE) IN	FORMATION	j
(REQUIRED)	<u></u>		QUIRED)		-
	es thylano	Print Name:	Jerk Fine	oc. al 140	
Address: 3918	Lelena Rd.	Address:		resent Inn Rd.	a) 488
City: Louis		City:	Las Veacs	<u> </u>	
State: KG	Zip: 40207	State:	√√ Zip	89121	~~.~.~.
	/ / / 			<u> </u>	
COMPANYIPERSO	N REQUESTING RE	CORDING	J 1		
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SE					
Print Name: 3ct			Escrow#		
Address:	Enercial LC				
City:		State:	Zip:		
Oity.					